
(1) 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 12 
CONTRACT NO. Y14-103, INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING 

SERVICES OF OCC 

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 14, 2023 
 

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows: 
 

 
1. The contract is hereby extended for the period of November 14, 2023 through 

November 13, 2024. 
 

2. The total amount of the contract has changed from $5,711,903 to $5,901,903, an 
increase of $190,000. 

 
 
All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 
 
 
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES LLC 
2400 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By:  

Print Name:

 
 

 

Carrie Mathes. Manager 

Title:
 

Procurement Division

Date: Date: 
 

11.13.2023



(1) 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 11
CONTRACT NO. Y14-103, INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING

SERVICES OF OCC

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 14, 2023 
 

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows: 
 

 
1. The contract is hereby extended for the period of May 14, 2023 through November 

13, 2023. 
 

2. The total amount of the contract has changed from $5,686,903 to $5,711,903, an 
increase of $25,000. 

 
 
All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 
 
 
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES LLC
2400 Market Street, 8th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By:  

Print Name:

 

Title: Procurement Division

Date: Date: 
 

Carrie Mathes

Procurement Manager

5.19.2023



(1) 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 10 
CONTRACT NO. Y14-103, INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING 

SERVICES OF OCC 

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 6, 2022 
 

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows: 
 

 
1. The total amount of the contract has changed from $5,636,903 to $5,686,903, an 

increase of $50,000, all other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 
 

 
All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 
 
 
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES LLC 
2400 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By:  

Print Name:

 
 

 

Title: 

 
 

 

Procurement Division 

Date:
  

Date:
 

Kathy Saldutti

10/14/2022



(1) 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 9 
CONTRACT NO. Y14-103, INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING

SERVICES OF OCC

EFFECTIVE DATE: October 13, 2022 
 

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows: 
 

 
1. Scope of Services #3 Inmate Services #12- Inmate Commissary Bag is added to the 

contract: 
 
Inmate workers will receive three-dollars and fifty cents ($3.50) commissary bag weekly 
for working in regular job positions; kitchen inmate workers will receive a seven-dollars 
and fifty cents ($7.50) commissary bag weekly.  The incentive bags will be distributed to 
the inmate workers by the Contractor on the facility’s normal commissary day. The 
Contractor will invoice OCCD by calendar month for bags distributed to inmate workers. 
 
Inmates will receive ten-dollar ($10) or twenty ($20) commissary bag for COVID 
vaccination. 
 
Any additional incentive bag programs may be requested, and pricing will be mutually 
agreed upon. 

 
All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 
 
 
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES LLC
2400 Market Street, 8th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:  

Print Name:

 

Title:

 

Procurement Division 

Date:
 

Date: 
 

Kathy Saldutti

10/14/2022



(1) 

AMENDMENT NO. 8 
CONTRACT NO. Y14-103, INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING

SERVICES OF OCC

EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2022

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows:

1. The contract is hereby extended for the period of November 14, 2022 through May 13,
2023.

All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES LLC 
2400 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By: 

Print Name: Carrie Mathes, Manager 

Title: Procurement Division

Date: Date: 7.25.2022



(1) 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 7 
CONTRACT NO. Y14-103, INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING 

SERVICES OF OCC 

EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2021 
 

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows: 
 

 
1. The contract is hereby extended for the period of November 14, 2021 through November 

13, 2022. 
 
 

 
All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 
 
 
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES LLC
2400 Market Street, 8th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By:  

Print Name:

 

Carrie Mathes, Manager 

Title:

 

Procurement Division

Date: Date: 
 

12/1/2021



(1) 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 
CONTRACT NO. Y14-103, INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING 

SERVICES OF OCC 
 

EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2020 
 

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows: 
 

 
1. The contract is hereby renewed for the period of November 14, 2020 through November 

13, 2021. 
 

2. The attached Exhibit C prices have been changed based on an annual Fair Market Value 
survey. 
 

 
All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 
 
 
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES LLC 
2400 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
 

By:    
 
 
Print Name: 

 
 

  
 
Zulay Millan, Assistant Manager 

 
 
Title: 

 
 

  
 
 Procurement Division 

 
Date: 

   
Date: 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1E16E3A-BE7C-400A-837B-1466E4C3CCAA

11/17/2020

VP Finance

Mark Adams

123414
Pencil

123414
Pencil



PLU PRICE PLU PRICE
6000 SPICY SWEET CHILI DORITOS 1.75oz 1.25$   4013 RAMEN BEEF 3oz 0.70$   
6008 DORITOS COOL RANCH 1.75oz 1.25$   4014 RAMEN CHICKEN 3oz 0.70$   
6009 DORITOS NACHO 1.75oz 1.25$   4015 RAMEN CHILI 3oz 0.70$   
6027 TORTILLA CHIPS 8oz 3.43$   4016 RAMEN PICANTE BEEF 3oz 0.70$   
6015 HOT PORK RINDS 1oz 1.15$   
6018 LAYS SC & ONION 1.75oz 1.25$   
6021 CHEETOS JALAPENO 2.0oz 1.25$   
6031 CHILI CHEESE FRITOS 2.0oz 1.25$   4001 BEEF/CHEDDAR STICK 1.125OZ 1.43$   
6079 HOT FRIES .85Z 0.38$   4000 BEEF STICK 1.125OZ 1.67$   
6241 ANIMAL CRACKERS 2Z 1.10$  4070 DBL BRL SPICY MT&CHS 1.125OZ 1.43$  
6342 CRANBERRY ALMOND TRAIL MIX 1.05$   4211 TUNA POUCH  6Z 3.19$   
6350 ROAST PEANUTS 1Z KARS 0.43$   4109 TORTILLAS  4 CT 1.42$   
6904 DILL PICKLE CHIPS 1.5OZ 1.21$   4035 SMR SAUSAGE  5Z  OBRIENS 3.49$   

4064 HOT/SPICY BF SGE  5Z  OBRIENS 3.49$   
4003 CHICKEN POUCH 3 OZ 1.72$   

5198 CHOCOLATE COVERED DONUTS 1.86$   4028 WHITE RICE INSTANT 2 OZ 0.62$   
5005 CHOC CUPCAKES  4oz 1.76$   4019 SALTINES  4Z  1 SLEEVE 1.29$   
5008 HONEYBUN GRAND ICED 6oz 1.81$   4151 DILL PICKLE KOSHER 5OZ 1.48$   
5025 BIG TEXAS CINN ROLL 4oz 1.63$   4312 MPL/BRWN OATMEAL 10CT 2.60$   
5091 HONEYBUN JUMBO 5oz 1.82$   

5166 RICE KRISPY TREAT  1.3Z 0.83$   
5012 STRAWBERRY POPTARTS 3.52oz 1.15$   4002 CHEESE SQUEEZER 1 OZ 0.98$   
5024 GMAS CHOC CHIP COOKIES 2.5oz 1.03$   4008 GRAPE JELLY 1 OZ SQUEEZER 0.25$   
5038 OREO COOKIES 1.18oz 0.54$   4009 MAYO SQUEEZER 1 OZ 0.40$   
5047 GMAS OATMEAL COOKIES 2.5oz 1.03$   4166 MUSTARD PC 0.11$   
5063 BRWN SGR/CIN 2PK POPTARTS 1.15$   4207 KETCHUP PC 0.11$   

4011 PEANUT BUTTER 1OZ SQUEEZER 0.35$   
3002 MAXWELL HOUSE IND 0.36$   

9004 BUTTERSCOTCH DROPS 4.5oz 1.27$   3005 SF BLACK CHERRY IND 0.26$   
9014 STARLIGHT MINTS 1.07$   3006 CHERRY MIX IND 0.27$   
9136 SF HARD CANDY 2oz 0.73$   3007 FRUIT PUNCH IND 0.27$   
9008 M&M PLAIN 1.69oz 1.65$   3008 SF ICE TEA MIX 0.26$   
9007 M&M PEANUTS 1.75oz 1.65$   3009 LEMONADE MIX IND 0.27$   
9009 MILKYWAY 1.84 oz 1.65$   3010 ORANGE MIX IND 0.26$   
9011 REESES PB CUP 1.5 oz 1.65$   3011 SF ORANGE MIX IND 0.27$   
9013 SNICKERS 1.86oz 1.65$   3015 ICED TEA MIX - SINGLE SERVE 0.27$   
9016 BABYRUTH 2.1 oz 1.65$   3042 SF LEMON MIX IND 0.26$   
9023 KIT KAT 1.5 oz 1.65$   3045 SF FRUIT PUNCH MIX 0.26$   
9040 PAYDAY 1.85oz 1.65$   3106 SF WATERMELON MIX IND 0.26$   
9101 NESTLE CRUNCH 1.55 oz 1.65$   3115 SUGAR PACK 0.03$   
9111 ALMOND JOY 1.16 oz 1.65$   3116 CREAMER PACK 0.60$   
9238 ALL STAR HARD CANDY 3oz 0.92$   3190 TASTERS CHOICE STICK 0.36$   
9001 3 MUSTETEERS 1.92 oz 1.65$   7282 Single Use Paper Cup 0.29$   
9003 BUTTERFINGER 1.9OZ 1.65$   

CANDY

COOKIES & PASTRIES

CHIPS & SNACKS SOUPS

FOOD

CONDIMENTS

Orange County
Prices include tax where applicable.

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1E16E3A-BE7C-400A-837B-1466E4C3CCAA



PLU PRICE PLU PRICE
8000 BOXERS  2XL 4.59$       8109 BRA SPORTS 32 10.29$    
8001 BOXERS  3XL 4.59$       8007 BRA SPORTS 34 10.29$     
8003 BOXERS  LG 4.59$       8008 BRA SPORTS 36 10.29$     
8004 BOXERS  MED 4.59$       8009 BRA SPORTS 38 10.29$     
8005 BOXERS  SM 4.59$       8010 BRA SPORTS 40 10.29$     
8006 BOXERS  XL 4.59$       8011 BRA SPORTS 42 10.29$     
8036 SOCKS 1.95$       8353 BRA SPORTS 44 10.29$     
8042 T-SHIRT 3XL 6.39$       8365 BRA SPORTS 48 10.29$     
8044 T-SHIRT LG 6.03$       8366 BRA SPORTS 50 10.29$     
8045 T-SHIRT MED 6.03$       8367 BRA SPORTS 52 10.29$     
8046 T-SHIRT SM 6.03$       8368 BRA SPORTS 46 10.29$     
8047 T-SHIRT XL 6.03$       8369 BRA SPORTS 54 10.29$     
8048 T-SHIRT 2XL 6.39$      8016 PANTIES LADIES 11 3.07$      
8049 THERMAL BOTTOM MED 9.22$       8017 PANTIES LADIES 12 3.07$       
8050 THERMAL BOTTOM LG 9.22$       8019 PANTIES LADIES 5 3.07$       
8051 THERMAL BOTTOM XL 9.22$       8020 PANTIES LADIES 7 3.07$       
8052 THERMAL BOTTOM 2XL 9.22$       8021 PANTIES LADIES 8 3.07$       
8053 THERMAL BOTTOM 3XL 9.22$       8022 PANTIES LADIES 9 3.07$       
8054 THERMAL BOTTOM 4XL 9.22$       8087 PANTIES LADIES 6 3.07$       
8055 THERMAL TOP MED 9.22$       8088 PANTIES LADIES 10 3.07$       
8056 THERMAL TOP LG 9.22$       8104 PANTIES LADIES 13 3.07$       
8057 THERMAL TOP XL 9.22$       8108 PANTIES LADIES 15 3.07$       
8060 THERMAL TOP 4XL 9.22$       
8110 BRIEFS SMALL 1.97$       

8111 BRIEFS MED 1.97$       
8112 BRIEFS LG 1.97$       8370 WOMEN'S SLIP ON 7 12.06$     
8113 BRIEFS XL 1.97$       8371 WOMEN'S SLIP ON 8 12.06$     
8114 BRIEFS 2XL 1.97$      8372 WOMEN'S SLIP ON 9 12.06$    
8115 BRIEFS 3XL 1.97$       8373 MEN'S SLIP ON 8 12.06$     
8379 ORANGE SHORTS - MED 9.59$       8375 MEN'S SLIP ON 10 12.06$     
8380 ORANGE SHORTS - LG 9.59$       8376 MEN'S SLIP ON 11 12.06$     
8381 ORANGE SHORTS - XL 9.59$       8377 MEN'S SLIP ON 12 12.06$     
8382 ORANGE SHORTS - 2XL 9.59$       8378 MEN'S SLIP ON 13 12.06$     
8383 ORANGE SHORTS - 3XL 9.59$       8474 MEN'S SLIP ON 9 12.06$     
8384 ORANGE SHORTS - SM 9.59$       

*Must have $2.00 or less for 7 days to order indigent items.

7500 IND KIT CARE PACK
7501 IND TOOTHBRUSH 7535 IND BOXERS SM
7506 IND IBUPROFEN 2PK 7536 IND BOXERS MED
7509 IND ANTIFUNGAL CRM 7537 IND BOXERS LG
7510 IND ACETAMINOPHEN 7538 IND BOXERS XL
7515 IND 6 PC OF PAPER 7539 IND BOXERS 2XL
7529 IND TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC 7540 IND BOXERS 3XL
7530 IND EXLAX TABLETS 7541 IND SPORTS BRA 32
7531 IND HEMMORHOIDAL OINT 7542 IND SPORTS BRA 34
7532 IND HYDROCORT CREAM 7543 IND SPORTS BRA 36
7533 IND ANTACID LIQUID 7544 IND SPORTS BRA 38
7534 IND COMB 7545 IND SPORTS BRA 40
7558 IND SOAP DISH 7546 IND SPORTS BRA 42
7559 IND DENTURE ADHESIVE 7547 IND SPORTS BRA 44

7548 IND SPORTS BRA 46
7549 IND SPORTS BRA 48
7550 IND SPORTS BRA 50
7551 IND SPORTS BRA 52
7552 IND SPORTS BRA 54
7553 IND TUBE SOCKS
7554 IND PANTIES SZ 6
7555 IND PANTIES SZ 8
7556 IND PANTIES SZ 10
7557 IND PANTIES SZ 12

 Clothing Women's Clothing

Shoes

Indigent Kits & Hygiene
Indigent Clothing

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1E16E3A-BE7C-400A-837B-1466E4C3CCAA



PLU PRICE PLU PRICE
1049 SULFUR 8 SHAMPOO 7.5oz 6.38$       7018 AAA Batteries 2.66$         
1257 WOMENS CLEAR STICK DEOD 3oz 3.08$       7080 Reading Glasses 2.75 10.64$       
1404 COCONUT OIL CONDITIONER  4Z 2.30$       7002 Earbuds 8.12$         
1075 BABY SHAMPOO  4Z 2.34$       7009 Pen Flex Black 0.46$         
1104 BABY LOTION 4 oz 2.77$       7000 9 x 12 Manilla Envelope 0.53$         
1113 COCOA BUTTER LOTION  4Z 2.34$       7001 BATTERY  AA  2PK 3.00$         
1315 TUMS  12CT 1.41$       7010 PLAYING CARDS 3.23$         
1447 EXLAX 25 capsules 6.59$       7011 Radio w/earbuds 22.55$       
1474 LIQUID ANTACID 5.25$       7013 Spanish/English Dictionary 4.84$         
1021 PETROLEUM JELLY  4Z 3.20$       7019 Envelope plain #10 0.06$         
1114 LOTION  4Z 2.47$       7023 Eng Dictionary Pocket 6.20$         
1051 MOUTHWASH  4Z 2.40$       7038 PINOCHLE CARDS 3.23$         
1020 MEDICATED SKIN CREAM 3.54$       7040 Reading Glasses 2.00 10.64$       
1026 BRUSHLESS SHAVE CREAM 2.67$       7048 DOMINOES 6.63$         
1110 CONDITIONER  4Z 1.58$       7068 WASH CLOTH 2.98$         
1127 TOOTHPASTE FRESHMINT  2.75Z 1.20$       7077 Reading Glasses 1.25 10.64$       
1157 DANDRUFF SHAMPOO  4Z 2.25$       7089 LEGAL PAD WHITE  8X14 1.66$         
1012 CLUB BRUSH NO HANDLE 3.86$       7099 LEGAL PAD WHITE  8X11 1.66$         
1013 BLUE MAGIC CONDITIONER 4OZ 1.08$       
1149 BATH/BODY FRESHSCENT  4Z 1.94$       

1150 DENTURE ADHESIVE 2.4oz 4.59$       
1027 IRISH SPRING 3.2Z 0.99$       

1475 LUBRIDERM LOTION 6oz 3.51$       
1000 ACETOMINOPHEN 2 PK 1.25$       2004 9 x 12 Manilla Envelope w/stamp 1.05$         
1003 COMB - NO HANDLE 0.84$       2005 Stamp single 0.55$         
1005 CONTACT LENS CASE 2.69$       2019 Stamp book 5.50$         
1015 HALLS - CHERRY  9 ct 1.53$       7049 CARD BDAY 2.48$         
1017 HYDROCORTISONE CREAM  .5Z 2.97$       7050 CARD HOLIDAY 2.48$         
1018 IBUPROPHEN 1.25$       7051 CARD FRIENDSHIP 2.48$         
1029 SOAP BOX 1.83$     7053 CARD GET WELL 2.48$         
1042 ANTIFUNGAL CREAM  .5Z 7.96$       7055 CARD KID BDAY 2.48$         
1062 POMADE  4Z 4.61$       7061 CARD SPH FRIENDSHIP 2.48$         
1065 MENS CLEAR STICK DEOD 3oz 3.77$       7074 CARD SYMPATHY 2.48$         
1329 HEMORRHOID OINTMENT 1oz 8.81$       
1155 TOOTHBRUSH CAP 0.65$       
1162 ROYAL CROWN DRESSING 4 OZ 3.38$       
1172 HAIR TIE SINGLE 0.20$       
1179 THUMB TOOTHBRUSH 0.46$       
1112 HAIR FOOD 4 OZ 3.12$       

HEALTH & BEAUTY

CARDS & POSTAGE

GENERAL MERCHANDISEDocuSign Envelope ID: B1E16E3A-BE7C-400A-837B-1466E4C3CCAA









AMENDMENT NO. 2 

TERM CONTRACT NO. Yl4-t03 

FOR 

INMATE COMMISSARY AND BANKING SERVICES FOR OCC 

EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 5, 2017 

The above contract is changed as follows: 

1. The attached Exhibit C prices have been changed based on an annual Fair Market Value 
survey. 

All other price, terms and conditions remain the same. 

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES LLC 
1101 MARKET ST 
lirnFLOOR 

P~D APA19107-2934 
' . ...-/ 

,o __ , -.-•• ·-•·•-~- o---··~----··---~~.--....~.-------~---
Signaturc 

Mark R. Adams 
Printedffyped Name 

Vice President, Finance 
Title 

BOARI> OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE CO RIDA 

Zulay Millan. CJ>PO. CPPB. FCCM 

Administrator. Procurement Division 



Exhibit C Effective 1-30-2017 

ORANGE COUNTY JAIL 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

1000 ACETOMINOPHEN 2 PK $1.10 

1003 COMB - NO HANDLE $1.34 
1005 CONTACT LENS CASE $2.68 
1012 CLUB BRUSH NO HANDLE $3.99 

1013 BLUE MAGIC CONDITIONER 4 oz. $1.04 
1015 HALLS - CHERRY 9 ct $1.44 
1017 HYDROCORTISONE CREAM .5Z $4.96 
1018 IBUPROPHEN $1.10 
1019 LIP EX $2.19 
1020 MEDICATED SKIN CREAM $3.60 
1021 PETROLEUM JELLY 4Z $3.24 

BRUSHLESS SHAVE CREAM 4.5oz 
1026 NOW 3 oz. (1 0-2015) $2.25 
1029 SOAP BOX $1.85 
1042 ANTIFUNGAL CREAM .5Z $8.86 
1047 ANTIBIOTIC CREAM .5Z $4.01 
1049 SULFUR 8 SHAMPOO 7.5oz $8.06 
1051 MOUTHWASH 4Z $1.86 
1062 POMADE 4Z $3.79 
1065 MENS CLEAR STICK DEOD 3oz $3.29 
1075 BABY SHAMPOO 4Z $2.73 
1104 Baby Lotion 4 oz $2.79 
1110 CONDITIONER 4Z $1.24 
1112 HAIR FOOD 4Z $2.58 
1113 COCOA BUTTER LOTION 4Z $2.29 
1114 LOTION 4Z $1.94 

1127 TOOTHPASTE FRESHMINT 2.75Z $1.47 



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

1150 DENTURE ADHESIVE 2.4oz $6.17 
1155 TOOTHBRUSH CAP $0.53 
1157 DANDRUFF SHAMPOO 4Z $2.13 
1162 ROYAL CROWN DRESSING 4oz $3.43 
1172 Hair Tie single $0.16 
1179 Thumb Toothbrush $0.42 
1235 TAMPONS- 8CT $4.18 

DIAL GOLD 3.5Z (2Breplaced 
1255 w/lrish Spring) $0.99 

WOMENS CLEAR STICK DEOD 
1257 3oz $3.18 
1315 TUMS 12CT $1.40 
1329 HEMORRHOID OINTMENT 1oz $7.69 

1404 COCONUT OIL CONDITIONER 4Z $3.89 
1447 EXLAX 25 capsules $7.44 
1474 LIQUID ANTACID $4.39 
1475 LUBRIDERM LOTION 6oz $2.99 
2004 9 x 12 Manilla Envelope w/stamp $0.58 
2005 .stamp smgle ~0.49 
2019 Stamp book $4.90 
3002 Maxwell House ind $0.35 
3005 SF Black Cherry ind $0.25 
3006 Cherry Mix ind $0.25 
3007 Fruit Punch ind $0.25 
3008 SF Ice Tea Mix $0.25 
3009 Lemonade Mix ind $0.25 
3010 Orange Mix ind $0.25 
3011 SF Orange Mix ind $0.25 
3015 ICED TEA MIX - Single Serve $0.25 
3042 SF Lemon Mix ind $0.25 
3045 SF Fruit Punch Mix $0.25 
3106 SF Watermelon Mix ind $0.25 
3115 Sugar Pack $0.03 



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

3116 Creamer Pack $0.05 
3190 Tasters Choice Stick $0.35 
4000 BEEF STICK 1.125oz $1.65 
4001 BEEF/CHEDDAR STICK 1.125oz $1.79 
4002 Cheese Squeezer 1 oz ' $0.95 
4003 Chicken Pouch 3 oz $1.67 
4005 FRENCH ONION DIP 8Z $2.65 
4007 Jalapeno Cheese Squeeze 1 ,oz $0.95 
4008 Grape Jelly 1 oz Squeeeze $0.18 
4009 Mayo Squeeze 1 oz $0.15 
4011 PB Squeezer 1 oz $0.47 
4013 RAMEN BEEF 3oz $0.62 
4014 RAMEN CHICKEN 3oz $0.62 
4015 RAMEN CHILl 3oz $0.62 
4016 RAMEN PICANTE BEEF 3oz .. $0.62 
4019 SAL TINES 4Z 1 SLEEVE $1.13 
4025 BEEF STEW 8Z $3.18 
4028 White Rice Instant 2 oz $0.60 
4032 SARDINES/OIL 3.53Z GEISHA $2.29 
4035 SMR SAUSAGE 5Z OBRIENS $4.39 

4064 HOT/SPICY BF SGE 5Z OBRIENS $3.88 

4070 DBL BRL SPICY MT&CHS 1.125oz $1.73 
4109 TORTILLAS 4 CT $2.28 
4134 CHILl NO BEANS 8Z $2.29 
4151 DILL PICKLE KOSHER 5oz ! $1.24 
4166 Mustard pc $0.11 
4207 Ketchup pc I $0.11 
4211 TUNA POUCH 6Z $2.97 
4312 MPL/BRWN SGR IND OATMgAL $0.24 
4418 CHILl WITH BEANS 8oz ! $2.29 
4429 SARDINES IN MUSTARD SAUJCE $1.70 
5005 CHOC CUPCAKES 4oz $1.51 



! 

ORANGE COUNTY JAill. 
I 
I 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

5008 HONEYBUN GRAND ICED 6pz $1.51 
! 

5012 STRAWBERRY POPTARTS B 52oz $1.18 
! 
I 

5024 GMAS CHOC CHIP COOKIEp 2.5oz $1.05 
5025 BIG TEXAS CINN ROLL 4oz ' $1.52 
5026 BROWNIE 4Z 

I 

$0.99 I 

5035 GRANOLA OAT&HONEY 2R.K $1.08 
5038 OREO COOKIES 1.18oz $1.05 
5047 GMAS OATMEAL COOKIES~ 5oz $1.05 
5063 BRWN SGR/CIN 2PK POPTA ~TS $1.11 
5076 SWISS ROLLS 2.8oz 

I 

$0.80 
OATMEAL CREAM SANDWI<p -t 

5077 3.9oz ' $0.80 I 

5091 HONEYBUN JUMBO 5oz I $1.52 II 

5160 SWISS CREAM COOKIES 1.Sc >Z $0.53 
5166 RICE KRISPY TREAT 1.3Z 1. $1.16 

I 

! 

I 

CHOC CVRD DONUTS 
I 

$1.56 5198 
I 

uuvv vr 1\J I vVV.:=.:= I vi IILI UV~I I o/' p ~I. IU 

uvvo UV~I I Vv \JVVL ~f"'\1"'-'1 I I. I \J\ ~L ~ I.IU 

6009 DORITOS NACHO 1.75oz $1.16 

I 

' 



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

6011 FRITOS BBQ 2.0oz $1.16 
6015 HOT PORK RINDS 1oz $1 '16 
6018 LAYS SC & ONION 1.75oz $1.16 
6021 CHEETOS JALAPENO 2.0oz $1.16 
6027 TORTILLA CHIPS 8oz $3.46 
6031 CHILl CHEESE FRITOS 2.0oz $1.16 
6079 HOT FRIES .85Z $0.63 
6241 ANIMAL CRACKERS 2Z $1.05 
6342 CRANBERRY ALMOND TRAIL MIX $1.05 
6350 ROAST PEANUTS 1Z KARS $0.85 
7000 9 x 12 Manilla Envelope $0.52 
7001 BATTERY AA 2PK $2.35 
7002 Earbuds $8.16 
7009 Pen Flex Black $0.42 
7010 PLAYING CARDS $3.65 
7011 Radio w/earbuds $20.59 
7013 Spanish/English Dictionary $4.42 
7018 AAA Batteries $1.77 
7019 Envelope plain #1 0 $0.05 
7023 Eng Dictionary Pocket $5.66 
7038 PINOCHLE CARDS $3.18 
7040 Reading Glasses 2.00 $10.64 
7048 DOMINOES $6.06 
7049 CARD BDAY $2.58 
7050 CARD HOLIDAY $2.58 
7051 CARD FRIENDSHIP $2.58 
7052 CARD THANK YOU $2.58 
7053 CARD GET WELL $2.58 
7055 CARD KID BDAY $2.58 
7059 CARD SPH BOA Y $2.58 
7061 CARD SPH FRIENDSHIP $2.58 
7068 WASH CLOTH $2.47 
7074 CARD SYMPATHY $2.58 



ORANGE COUNTY JAil~ 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

7077 Reading Glasses 1.25 $10.64 
7080 Reading Glasses 2. 75 $8.24 
7089 LEGAL PAD WHITE 8X14 $1.97 
7099 LEGAL PAD WHITE 8X11 $1.97 
7240 CARD ANNIVERSARY $2.83 
8000 BOXERS 2XL $4.96 
8001 BOXERS 3XL $4.96 
8003 BOXERS LG $4.96 
8004 BOXERS MED $4.96 
8005 BOXERS SM $4.96 

8006 BOXERS XL $4.96 
8007 BRA SPORTS 34 $13.46 
8008 BRA SPORTS 36 $13.46 
8009 BRA SPORTS 38 $13.46 
8010 BRA SPORTS 40 $13.46 
8011 BRA SPORTS 42 $13.46 
8016 PANTIES LADIES 11 $4.59 
8017 PANTIES LADIES 12 $4.59 
8019 PANTIES LADIES 5 $4.59 
8020 PANTIES LADIES 7 $4.59 
8021 PANTIES LADIES 8 $4.59 
8022 PANTIES LADIES 9 $4.59 
8036 SOCKS $2.13 
8042 T SHIRT 3XL $7.09 
8044 T SHIRT LG $6.38 
8045 T SHIRT MED $6.38 
8046 T SHIRT SM $6.38 
8047 T SHIRT XL $6.38 
8048 T SHIRT 2XL $7.09 
8049 THML BOTTOM MED $8.51 
8050 THML BOTTOM LARGE $8.51 
8051 THML BOTTOM XL $8.51 



ORANGE COUNTY JAU .. 
' 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

8052 THML BOTTOM 2XL $8.51 
8053 THML BOTTOM 3XL $8.51 
8054 THML BOTTOM 4XL 

' 
$8.51 

8055 THML TOP MED $8.51 
8056 THML TOP LARGE $8.51 
8057 THML TOP XL $8.51 
8058 THML TOP 2XL $8.51 
8060 THML TOP 4XL $8.51 
8087 PANTIES LADIES 6 $4.41 
8088 PANTIES LADIES 10 $4.41 
8104 PANTIES LADIES 13 $4.41 
8108 PANTIES LADIES 15 $4.41 
8109 BRA SPORTS 32 $13.46 
8110 BRIEFS SMALL $3.71 
8111 BRIEFS MEDIUM $3.71 
8112 BRIEFS LARGE $3.71 
8113 BRIEFS XL $3.71 
8114 BRIEFS 2XL $3.71 
8115 BRIEFS 3XL $3.71 
8353 BRA SPORTS 44 $13.46 
8365 BRA SPORTS 48 $13.46 
8366 BRA SPORTS 50 $13.46 
8367 BRA SPORTS 52 $13.46 
8368 BRA SPORTS 46 $13.46 
8369 BRA SPORTS 54 $13.46 
8370 WOMENS SLIP ON SHOES 7 $14.19 
8371 WOMENS SLIP ON SHOES 8 $14.19 
8372 WOMENS SLIP ON SHOES 9 $14.19 
8373 MENS SLIP ON SHOES 8 $14.19 
8375 MENS SLIP ON SHOES 10 $14.19 
8376 MENS SLIP ON SHOES 11 $14.19 
8377 MENS SLIP ON SHOES 12 $14.19 
8378 MENS SLIP ON SHOES 13 $14.19 
8379 SHORTS-ORANGE-MED $10.60 



ORANGE COUNTY JAil.. 

PLU Items Post Tax Price 

8380 SHORTS-ORANGE-LARGE $10.60 
8381 SHORTS - ORANGE - XL $10.60 
8382 SHORTS-ORANGE-2XL $10.60 
8383 SHORTS-ORANGE-3XL $10.60 
8384 SHORTS-ORANGE-SMALL $10.60 
8474 MENS SLIP ON SHOES 9 ' $14.19 
9001 3 MUSKETEERS 1.92oz $1.52 
9003 BUTTERFINGER 1.9oz $1.52 
9004 BUTTERSCOTCH DROPS 4.5 pz $1.21 
9007 M&M PEANUTS 1.75oz $1.21 
9008 M&M PLAIN 1.69oz $1.50 
9009 MILKYWAY 1.84oz $1.52 
9011 REESES PB CUP 1.5oz $1.52 
9013 SNICKERS 1.86oz $1.52 
9014 STARLIGHT MINTS $1.21 
9016 BABY RUTH 2.1oz $1.52 
9023 KIT KAT 1.5oz $1.52 
9040 PAYDAY 1.85oz $1.52 
9101 NESTLE CRUNCH 1.55oz $1.52 
9111 ALMOND JOY 1.61oz $1.52 
9136 SF HARD CANDY 2oz $1.12 

9238 HARD CANDY- ALL STAR MD ~ 3oz $1.02 




































































































































